06-19-2002

10/089524 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 PM 2002 Q69062

Form PTO-1595 (modified)		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	0109212	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102128212 To the Honorable Commissioner To the Honorable Commissioner					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Toshio OHI Vochibary MIZUNO 3-29-02	SHOWA DENKO	SHOWA DENKO K.K.			
1 Oshillatu WiiZeNO	13-9, Shiba Daim	on 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan			
Tatsuharu ARAI Koichi NISHIMURA					
Tsunekichi KURIYAMA					
Yasuaki TOYOMASU					
Toshitaka HJRO					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: March 6, 2002	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2002					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	s)			
11.00504					
10089524 Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:			
congerning document should be mailed:		1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit accou				
		19-4880			
		cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Bruce S. Cram		March 29, 2002			
Bruce E. Kramer Re	eg. No. 33,725	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
	Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0443

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.					
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan					
Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the un exclusive right, title and interest to the in TREATMENT PROCESS AND T	nvention entitled			
Invention)				And the state of t		
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	tion PCT/JP <u>01</u> / 06554 ren date herewith or, if not so executed,	and/or for which was:	application for Letters Patent		
Insert date	(a) executed on	_; (
f execution f application,	(b) filed on	,) is hereby	authorized to ins	ert in (b) the specified		
not oncurrent)	Serial No/_	_; data, when known.	·			
	and to said application and all Letters P renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	Patent(s) of the United States granted on ation application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, here	full term or terms	for which the said Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	including in the preparation and prosecu ce, reissue, reexamination, or public use	or expedient, for ition of said applic proceeding, and in ide but not be lim	securing, maintaining and tation(s) and the issuance of any litigation or other legal ited to executing all papers.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their	signature(s).		
Signatures)	1) Joshiharu Mizure	OHI, Toshio (TYPE NAME)	March 6,			
	2) Yoshiharu Mizuna	MIZUNO, Yoshiharu	March 6,	2002		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE	100		
	31 Tatscharce Avai	ARAI, Tatsuharu (TYPE NAME)	March 6,	2002		
			(DATE)			
	4 Koicki hishimuru .	NISHIMURA, Koichi (TYPE NAME)	March 6,	2002		
			(DATE)			
	5) Sunekichi taviyama K	_ KURIYAMA. Tsunekichi	March 6,	2002		
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) Yasuaki Toyomasu (SIGNATURE)	TOYOMASU, Yasuaki	March 6,	2002		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	n Toshitaka Hiro	HIRO, Toshitaka	March 6, 2	2002		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)					
	(SIGNATURE)	TYPE NAME.		· 		

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0444